Surname	Price
Forename	James
Initials	J
Age	29
Honours/Awards	
Date died	02/12/1916
Rank	Private
Regiment	Lancashire Fusiliers
Unit/Squadron	9 th Bn.
Service Number	37400
Cemetery/Memorial	Thiepval Memorial
Grave Reference	Pier and Face 3 C and 3 D.
Further Information	Son of James and Sarah Price, of 69, Silverlea Avenue,
	Liscard, Cheshire; husband of Annie Goodwin (formerly
	Price), of 25, Posthene Avenue, Poulton-le-Fylde, Lancs.
	The Commonwealth War Grave Commission notes death
	02/12/1916 whereas the press note death 04/02/1916.



News Report

Council Employee Killed By A Shell

We regret to record the death of Private James Price, Lancashire Fusiliers, who was killed by a shell on December 4th. The gallant soldier was one of a party of six watching the front line when a shell burst behind him, killing him almost instantly. His wife, killing him almost instantly. His wife, Mrs. Price, of 69, Silverlea Avenue, Liscard, has received a letter from Captain A. Hesling, in which he said that the deceased "was a good soldier, and died at his post keeping watch whilst others worked and rested. " Private Price was 29 years of age, and worked in the Gas Department of the Wallasey Corporation.

References and Acknowledgments

Commonwealth War Grave Commission Wallasey Central Library – Reference Library

<u>back</u>